dated O8.O1 .2024 and subsequently provisionally released, should not be held
liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii) The Bill of Entry No. 1023306 dated 03.1I.2023 should not be re-

assessed after including the applicable Anti-dumping duty (including
IGST) amounting to Rs. 53,72,359/-- (Rs. Fifty-Three Lakhs Seventy-
Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Nine Onlyf under Section L7 of
the Customs Act, 1962, which may be paid by M/s. Naitik Enterprise
along with applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid.

(iii) The 8,22,3.28.62 SQM (actual as well as determined quantity) of
goods imported with declared value as Rs.

[...]

mentioned in Annexure-A of this show cause notice which have been

cleared and are not physically available, should not be held liable for
confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST) amounting
to Rs. 5,92,86,1641- (Rs. Five Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Eighty Six
Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four Onlyl as determined in Annexure-
A of this Show Cause Notice should not be demanded and recovered

from M/s. Naitik Enterprise under Section 28(41 of the Customs Act,

1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA ibid;

(v) Penalty should not be imposed upon M/s.